Total financial liabilities   15,310,170  1,010,743  3,474,587  226,177  20,021,677

 Net balance sheet position   8,010,288  (729,019) (1,786,485)  (89,090)  5,405,694

 Net off balance sheet position   (7,906,217) 724,950  1,778,142  104,127   (5,298,998)

 Overall net position   104,071  (4,069) (8,343) 15,037  106,696

 At 31 December 2011

 Total financial assets   18,396,193  350,356  1,554,193  135,052   20,435,794

 Total financial liabilities   14,592,782  814,139   2,428,034   410,031   18,244,986

 Net balance sheet position   3,803,411  (463,783) (873,841) (274,979) 2,190,808

 Net off balance sheet position   (3,762,689) 467,289  884,399  281,394  (2,129,607)

 Overall net position   40,722  3,506  10,558  6,415   61,201

 Currency risk sensitivity analysis

  At 31 December 2012, if the local currency in each country the Group operates in, had strengthened or weakened by 5% against the major

trading currencies, with all other variables held constant, the impact on the after-tax profit would have been as shown below:

   Group   Bank

   2012 2011 2012 2011

   Shs’million Shs’million Shs’million Shs’million

 + 5% movement   73   53   5.3   3.0

 - 5% movement   (73) (53) (5.3) (3.0)

62 DIAMOND TRUST BANK KENYA LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2012

4 Financial risk management (Continued)

(d) Liquidity risk management

  Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will be unable to meet cash flow obligations as they become due, because of an inability to liquidate

assets, or to obtain adequate funding.

  At management level, ALCO has the responsibility for the formulation and management of the overall strategy and oversight of the asset liability

management function. At Board level and, through its sub-committee, BRMC reviews the strategy adopted by ALCO and provides direction on a